

M:



Navajo Nation Human Rights Commission

P.O. Box 129 St. Michaels, Navajo Nation (AZ) 86511 Tel.: 928-871-7436 Fax: 928-871-7437

> Regular Meeting January 7, 2022 10:00 a.m.

PRESIDING: Dr. Jennifer Denetdale, Ph.D, *Chairperson* PLACE:

https://us06web.zoom.us/j/84013476814?pwd=OXd0MGxRMzh4U0tjK2lvTy9zM3lBUT09

Meeting ID: 840 1347 6814 Passcode: 775724

- 1. Call meeting to Order; Roll Call; Invocation; Announcements.
- 2. Recognize Guests and Visiting Officials.
- 3. Review and Adopt the Agenda.
- 4. **Review and Adopt Journal:**
 - A. December 3, 2021, Regular Meeting.
- 5. Receive Reports:
 - A. UPDATE REPORT ON PROTECTING THE SAN FRANCISCO PEAKS AS A SACRED MOUNTAIN FOR THE NAVAJO PEOPLE. Presentations by Bobbie Baldwin, *Policy Analyst*, and Richard Begay, *Department Manager III*, Navajo Historic Preservation Department.
 - B. SECOND QUARTER UPDATE REPORT ON NAVAJO CITIZEN COMPLAINTS INCLUDING THE CONCERNS PERTAINING TO CARE FACILITIES. Presentations by Sandi Wilson, *Human Rights Investigator*, and Maggie Wilson, *Office Assistant*, Office of Navajo Nation Human Rights Commission.
 - C. REPORT ON THE FINAL ARIZONA AND NEW MEXICO CONGRESSIONAL AND LEGISLATIVE PLANS AND COUNTY REDISTRICTING PLANS. Presentations by Leonard Gorman, *Executive Director*, and Lauren Bernally, *Policy Analyst*, Office of Navajo Nation Human Rights Commission.
- 6. Old Business: NONE.
- 7. New Business:
 - A. DISCUSSION: An Initiative to Enact the Arizona Fair Elections Law.
 - B. RESOLUTION: Opposing the San Juan County Utah Commission Ordinance that Replaced the San Juan County School District's Redistricting Plan with the Substitute "Plan B Modified".
- 8. Close of Meeting; Announcements; Adjournment.